## CITY OF BUFFALO FAIR HOUSING PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, The City of Buffalo recognizes April 7, 2016 as

the forty-eighth Anniversary of the National Fair Housing Law, Title VIII of the Civil Rights Acts

of 1968; and

WHEREAS, Every American has the right to Fair Housing, the

right to live where they choose, to raise a family, to own a home in dignity and without fear of

discrimination; and

WHEREAS, The City of Buffalo is dedicated to the goal of Fair

Housing and will continue to combat the existence

of discrimination; and

WHEREAS, The City of Buffalo hereby provides assurance and

proclaims its dedication to the goal of Fair

Housing Opportunities:

For all members of the community, without regard to race, color, national origin, religion, sexuality, disabilities, age, family status (children) or gender

identity and expression.

Now therefore, I, Byron W. Brown, Mayor of the City of Buffalo,

do hereby proclaim the month of April, 2016 as

"Fair Housing Month" in the City of Buffalo.